APRIL 6, 2023 JOINT COMMON COUNCIL AND PLAN COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES CITY OF EDGERTON

Mayor Christopher Lund called the meeting to order for the City Council at 5:30 p.m.

Present: Casey Langan, Candy Davis, Tim Shaw, Paul Davis and Jim Burdick.

Excused: Sarah Braun

Commission Chair Christopher Lund called the meeting to order for the Plan Commission at 5:30 p.m.

Present: Chris Lund, Jim Burdick, Paul Davis, Theran Springstead, Jim Kapellen, and Julie Hagemann and Ron Webb.

Others Present: City Administrator Ramona Flanigan, and citizens.

Flanigan confirmed the meeting agendas were properly posted on Friday, March 31, 2023 at the Post Office, City Hall, City website, and the Edgerton Library.

PUBLIC HEARING: The Council and Plan Commission held a public hearing to gather public input on the final draft of the Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan.

Ben Rohr with Vandewalle & Associates presented the final draft of the comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan. Mr. Rohr described the process of gathering data to guide the development of the draft plan.

Stephanie Decker, 533 Falk Dr, asked if there were any recommendations about the amount of greenspace allotted for neighborhoods that are highly developed.

Rohr stated the plan accounts for neighborhood and community parks and recommends location, size and amenities.

Hearing no further comments, the Mayor closed the public hearing.

PLAN COMMISSION ACTION ON RESOLUTION 07-23: A Jim Kapellen/Ron Webb motion to adopt City of Edgerton Resolution 07-23: Plan Commission Adoption of City of Edgerton 2023 Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan passed on a 7/0 roll call vote.

COUNCIL ACTION ON RESOLUTION 08-23: A Casey Langan/Paul Davis motion to adopt City of Edgerton Resolution 08-23: Adoption of the City of Edgerton 2023 Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan passed on a 5/0 roll vote.

Being no other business before the Plan Commission, a Jim Kapellen/Ron Webb motion to adjourn passed, all voted in favor.

Being no other business before the Council, a Candy Davis/Tim Shaw motion to adjourn passed, all voted in favor.

Wendy Loveland City Clerk Council Adopted April 17, 2023